

BROOKLINE, NEW HAMPSHIRE
SOUTH MAIN STREET & MASON ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
D&K NO. 323842
NHDOT NO. 41364
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		E.D. Swett, Inc.		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		Jennings Excavation, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	20	A	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,832.00	\$ 1,966.40	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	14	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIA.	30	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	60	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 41.45	\$ 2,487.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	1400	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,161.20	\$ 5,806.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	500	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	240	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00
209.3	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SAND)	80	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00
214	FINE GRADING	1	U	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,498.00	\$ 55,498.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	310	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	420	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,300.00
304.33	CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR SHOULDERS	30	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	100	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 43.02	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
304.71	3/4" WASHED DRAIN ROCK	30	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	200	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 44,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	60	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 231.30	\$ 13,878.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	40	GAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 78.05	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	100	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
503.301	COFFERDAMS WITH SHEETING LEFT-IN-PLACE	4	U	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 447,200.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
508	Structural Fill	40	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
520.01	Concrete Class AA	3	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
520.12	Concrete Class A, Above Footings (F)	71	CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 1,130.50	\$ 80,265.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 95,850.00
520.213	Concrete Class B, Footings (On Soil) (F)	54	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,126.50	\$ 60,831.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00
534.3	Water Repellent (Silane/Siloxane)	8	GAL	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
538.2	Barrier Membrane, Peel and Stick - Vertical Surfaces (F)	21	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 94.62	\$ 1,987.02	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,570.00

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		E.D. Swett, Inc.		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		Jennings Excavation, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
544.2	Reinforcing Steel - Epoxy Coated (F)	12500	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00
569.51	Prefabricated Bridge Superstructure (Mason Road)	1	U	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
569.52	Prefabricated Bridge Superstructure (South Main Street)	1	U	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 257,000.00
585.21	Stone Fill, Class B (Bridge)	35	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
585.3	Stone Fill, Class C	30	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
593.411	Geotextile; Perm Control Cl.1, Non-woven	35	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 212.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
593.422	Geotextile; Perm Control, Cl. 2, Monofilament, Woven	190	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00
603.34	12" Steel End Sections	1	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
603.34115	15" Steel End Sections	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
603.34130	30" Steel End Sections	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
603.82212	12" PE Pipe (Type S)	40	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
603.82215	15" PE Pipe (Type S)	290	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 22,214.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00
603.82230	30" PE Pipe (Type S)	50	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 205.40	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
604.124	Catch Basins Type B, 4-Foot Diameter	6	U	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
604.1259	Leaching Catch Basin, 5-Foot Diameter	6	U	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 47,838.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
604.324	Drainage Manholes, 4-Foot Diameter	1	U	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
606.12551	Beam Guardrail (Terminal Unit Type EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (Steel Post)	1	U	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
606.127	Beam Guardrail (Terminal Unit Type G-2) (Steel Post)	1	U	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
606.1271	Beam Guardrail (Terminal Unit Type G-1d) (Steel Post)	1	U	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
606.91	Resetting or Setting Guardrail	240	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00
607.5336	Wood Railing Fence, 3'-6" High	250	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
607.9839	Reset Granite Post	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
607.9840	Resetting Miscellaneous Fence Types, 4' High	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
608.12	2" Bituminous Sidewalk (F)	1100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00
608.24	4" Concrete Sidewalk (F)	30	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
608.55	Detectable Warning Devices, Composite	10	SY	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
609.01	Straight Granite Curb	230	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 11,822.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,640.00
609.02	Curved Granite Curb	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
615.0301	Traffic Sign, Type C	60	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00
615.033	Removing Traffic Sign Type C	6	U	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
615.034	Relocating Traffic Sign Type C	6	U	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
616.2021	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1	U	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		E.D. Swett, Inc.		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC		Jennings Excavation, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
618.70	Flaggers	100	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
619.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	U	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,905.00	\$ 30,905.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
621.31	Single Delineator with Post	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
621.32	Double Delineator with Post	3	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
622.1	Steel Witness Markers	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
622.52	Resetting Bounds	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
628.2	Sawed Bituminous Pavement	400	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
632.0104	Retroreflective Paint Pav. Marking, 4" Line	730	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 912.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 912.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,934.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,460.00
632.0106	Retroreflective Paint Pav. Marking, 6" Line	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
632.0112	Retroreflective Paint Pav. Marking, 12" Line	210	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
632.3118	Retroreflect. Thermoplas. Pav. Marking, 18" Line	60	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
641	Loam	260	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 13,312.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00
645.44	Temporary Slope Matting Type D (Wildlife Friendly)	680	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,440.00
645.45	Permanent Channel Matting Type A	190	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,358.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,090.00
645.51	Hay Bales for Temporary Erosion Control	50	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
645.531	Silt Fence	630	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 976.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
645.7	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	U	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
645.71	Monitoring SWPPP and Erosion and Sediment Controls	60	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
646.31	Turf Establishment With Mulch and Tackifiers	2260	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,102.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,300.00
654.1	Evergreen Shrub (3 ft Boxwood)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
658	Transplant Existing Tree	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
692	Mobilization	1	U	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
697.31	Project Operations Plan	1	U	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
699	Miscellaneous Temporary Erosion Control	10000	\$	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
1002.1	Alterations and Additions as Needed - Bridge Structures	5000	\$	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1008.11	Alterations and Additions as Needed - Unanticipated Work (Roadway)	5000	\$	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1009.21	Treatment and Disposal of Contaminated Groundwater (Roadway)	1000	\$	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
1010.15	Fuel Adjustment	10000	\$	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
	* Item not included in Bid Form in error.												
					\$ 1,006,875.00	Base Bid Total	\$ 1,545,772.50		\$ 1,686,432.50		\$ 1,872,249.72		\$ 2,187,565.00
						Actual Total	\$ 1,545,472.50		\$ 1,686,432.50		\$ 1,872,189.72		\$ 2,155,065.00